

## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 0007-23 Version: 1 Name: Stipulated Penalty Assessment

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 1/3/2023 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 1/31/2023 Final action: 1/31/2023

Enactment date: 1/31/2023 Enactment #: R-015-2023

**Title:** A Resolution authorizing payment in the amount of \$25,000 to the Commonwealth of Ky., Ky. State

Treasurer, and \$25,000 to the United States Dept. of Justice, as stipulated penalties under the Consent Decree, and authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, to execute any necessary documents related to the payment. [Div. of Water Quality,

Martin]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Blue Sheet Memo, 2. Lexington KY CD Stip Demand Letter, 3. 00772732.pdf, 4. R-015-2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/31/2023	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
1/19/2023	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
1/17/2023	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass